

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC

ITANAGAR An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-115/2024

(Summon to appear in person)

(Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Riya Taram -V/S- PIO-Cum-EE, Dept. of Power, Miao, Changlang District,

## <u>ORDER</u>

The 2<sup>nd</sup> hearing held on <u>06<sup>th</sup> June, 2024</u> related to the <u>APIC No-115/2024</u>. The representative of PIO, Shri nima Tsering (AE) Power, Miao Division, Changlang District Govt of Arunachal Pradesh and the Appellant Shri Riya Taram were present during the hearing.

Heard both the parties.

The representative of the PIO reported to the Commission that the information(s) are ready in his office and hence, the Appellant may collect the information(s) by paying the requisite fees.

On this the Commission has directed the Appellant to receive the information from the PIO's office after depositing the requisite fees. A next date for hearing to ascertain that the informations being received by the Appelant is fixed again

Next date of hearing has been intimated to both the parties. No formal notice required to be issued.

## The next date of hearing is fixed on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 at 02:30 pM (Afternoon)

**N.B:-** The PIO & the Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading <u>Webex App</u>" from Google Play Store and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at Mob-8878891768 for further technical assistance. To avail online hearing please notify or inform at least 1 day before the hearing.

> Sd/-(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

**Memo. No. APIC-115/2024** 

Dated Itanagar, the.....July, 2024

- 1. The PIO-Cum-EE, Dept. of Power, Miao, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. **Pincode- 792122**
- Shri Riya Taram, Adv. Lokam Tadam, Adv. Tab Sajan, C/o 3D Hotel, Chandranagar, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Contact No-9383103387/ 9402443699
- 3. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar **APIC** Itanagar **Deputy Registrar** Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission